alulas RE	4-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office	
The second secon		
(Para - 184)		
To the Honoranie Commissioner actualization and Trademarks.	37663 thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Scott Paul McManigal	Name: <u>Ouaker State Investment Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>3411 Silverside Road</u> , #103 Springer Building Wilmington, DE 19810	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road, #103 Springer Building Wilmington, DE 19810	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date or	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial Number 09/094,743		
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Margaret A. Boulware	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00	
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1100 Louisiana - Suite 1800	☐ Previously forwarded on	
	■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.*	
Street Address: 1100 Louisiana - Suite 1800  City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77002	*If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447/9412/090001	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marguet Boulware Marguety.  Name of Person Signing Signature	Brewn Spt. 8, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
CEDTIEICATE OF MAI	INC 37 C FR 1 10	
CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	stal Service on this Studay of Suplember 1998 with sufficient postage	

Thereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Se	rvice on this Staday of Schlenber 1998 with sufficient postage as
first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington,	D.C. 20231.
Signature: Silve K. Carliste	Printed Name: Salle Carliste

IPHOU:17550.1 41504-00001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	on, we, Edward David Mitchell, of Los Angeles, CA; Roger Kim of		
	ok of Ventura, CA; and Scott Paul McManigal of Santa Monica, CA		
	nvestment Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business		
	er Building, Wilmington, DE 19810, and its successors and assigns		
	the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in		
<del>-</del>	s which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us,		
	ES, filed, and assigned U.S. Serial Number		
	est the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this		
	he filing date and serial number of said application when known; this		
	cation, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and		
• •	any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority		
based on the filing date of said	application under the International Convention for the Protection of		
Industrial Property, the Patent O	Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties		
of like purposes; and we author	ize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name		
for patents, utility models, and	design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'		
certificates for said inventions a	nd improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs,		
legal representatives and assigns	s, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such		
further applications, assignment	s, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may		
reasonably request to effectuate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at,		
this day of	, 19		
Edward D	avid Mitchell		
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF	<u>.                                    </u>		
COUNTY OF	:		
	day of, 19, personally appeared Edward		
	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and		
acknowledged that he/she execu	ted the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.		
No	town Dublic		
INO	tary Public		
My Commission Expires:			
[Notary's Seal Here]	•		

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0398

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at _	,
this o	day of	, 19	
	Roger Kim		
STATE OF <u>Cali</u>	fornia	<u>_</u> :	
COUNTY OF		: :	
E	Before me this	day of	, 19, personally appeared Roger Kim
			o the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary	Public	
[Notary's Seal ]	•	ommission Expires:	
In Witness Wh	HEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at _	<b></b> ,
this	lay of	, 19	
	John Charles	Cook	
	fornia	:	
Cook known to	me to be the person	n whose name is subscr	, 19, personally appeared <u>John Charles</u> ibed to the foregoing Assignment, and e act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary	Public	
[Notary's Seal I	<del>-</del>	ommission Expires:	

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Designames/USA - Newbury Park, CA</u> this
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
COUNTY OF Ventura:
Before me this 9th day of 1998, personally appeared Scott Paul McManigal known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Shirley S. Probe Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1/5/99 [Notary's Seal Here]
76055.H11  SHIRLEY L. PROSE COMM. # 1049029 Notary Public — Carlornia VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JAN 5, 1999

3

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998**